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Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 
 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
To ensure timely reporting and increased accountability to Nunavummiut, this Grants and 
Contributions Report is based on the information used to prepare the unaudited March 31, 2016 
Interim Financial Report of the Government of Nunavut.  
 
The report covers grants and contributions made against Vote 1 appropriations only.   
 
In 2015-16, the GN awarded approximately $422.5 million in grants and contributions, an 
increase of approximately $19.8 million over 2014-15.  Of these funds, approximately $14.0 
million were grants and $408.5 million were contributions. 
 
 

Summary of Grants and Contributions   2013-14   2014-15   2015-16 
  ($000)   ($000)   ($000) 

Grants 
 

14,516 
 

14,398 
 

14,017 
Contributions 

 
377,489 

 
388,263 

 
408,461 

Total   $392,005   $402,661   $422,478 
 
Most departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2015-16, the GN’s departments awarded 350 grants and 942 contributions, as follows:  
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Community & Government Services 7,506           131      60,363           315      67,869           446      

Culture & Heritage 949              109      5,854             110      6,803             219      

Economic Development & Transportation -               -       22,162           289      22,162           289      

Education 30                28        21,925           94        21,955           122      

Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs 50                2          165                2          215                4          

Environment 105              13        1,737             46        1,842             59        

Family Services 5,018           2          43,723           26        48,741           28        

Finance 1                  1          12,024           23        12,025           24        

Health 358              64        1,206             8          1,564             72        

Justice -               -       14,579           27        14,579           27        

Nunavut Arctic College -               -       32,625           1          32,625           1          

Nunavut Housing Corporation -               -       192,098         1          192,098         1          

Total 14,017         350      408,461         942      422,478         1,292   

Departmental Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to individuals. In 2015-16, the largest
recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments, and individuals.

Territorial Corporation 
57.2% Municipal Government 

17.4% 

Individual 
10.7% 

Non-Profit Organization 
8.4% Statutory Body 

5.8% 
Business 

0.4% 

Federal/Territorial 
Government Partnership 

0.1% 

Summary of Recipient Categories 
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Community and Government Services (CGS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Iqaluit, City of 4,002,229.54        Grant in lieu of taxes Grant Municipal Government
Hockey Nunavut 650,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Hockey Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 480,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Soccer Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 300,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Volleyball Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Table Tennis 175,000.00           Winter Games Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 170,000.00           Municipal Training Initiative Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 159,465.64           Senior's Tax Rebate Program Grant Municipal Government
Recreation and Parks Association 130,000.00           Sport and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 100,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Badminton Association 88,275.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Badminton Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government Under $10,000 (19 Grants) 87,769.00             Sports and Recreation Activities Grant Municipal Government
Volleyball Nunavut 60,000.00             Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Municipal Training 60,000.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Badminton Association 60,000.00             Canada Winter Games Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Wrestling Nunavut 50,000.00             Territorial Wrestling Championship Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating 50,000.00             Developing Elite Athletic Performance Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 50,000.00             Skills Development Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 45,000.00             Technical Development Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Table Tennis 45,000.00             Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 45,000.00             Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individuals Under $10,000 (13 Grants) 42,500.00             Scholarships Program Sports and Recreation Grant Individual
Wrestling Nunavut 40,000.00             Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 40,000.00             Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Recreation and Parks Association 37,507.23             High Five Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 30,000.00             Skills Development Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Recreation and Parks Association 30,000.00             Awards Dinner Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Badminton Association 30,000.00             Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Wrestling Nunavut 26,903.80             Operational Support Grant Non-Profit Organization
Judo Nunavut 26,879.66             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 25,000.00             Coaching Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 25,000.00             Baffin Mayor's Forum (Host Municipality) Grant Municipal Government
Individuals Under $1,000 (25 Grants) 25,000.00             Computers Awarded to a Graduate of all 25 Communities Grant Individual
Innirvik Support Services 23,182.50             Baffin Mayor's Forum (Translation) Grant Business
Artcirq 23,000.00             Artcirq Youth Circus Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating 20,000.00             Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 20,000.00             Territorial Sport and Recreation Grant Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Badminton Association 20,000.00             Coaching Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Non-Profit Organization Under $10,000 (4 Grants) 19,000.00             Sports and Recreation Activities Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Baker Lake 16,356.00             Sports and Recreation Activities Grant Municipal Government
Volleyball Nunavut 15,000.00             Sports and Recreation Support Grant Non-Profit Organization
Judo Nunavut 15,000.00             High Performance Projects Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government Under $10,000 (8 Grants) 13,880.16             Baffin Mayor's Forum (Airfare Reimbursement) Grant Municipal Government
Businesses Under $5,000 (6 Grants) 13,464.04             Baffin Mayor's Forum (Various Businesses) Grant Business
Air Nunavut Ltd 12,288.00             Baffin Mayoral Forum (Air Charter) Grant Business
Rankin Inlet Fitness Society 10,000.00             Gym Supervisor Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 10,000.00             Walking Group/Floor Hockey Grant Municipal Government
Motivate Canada 10,000.00             Activate National Youth Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 10,000.00             Aquatic Leadership Training Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 10,000.00             Iqaluit Taekwondo Society Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 10,000.00             Nunavut Sport Clubs Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 10,000.00             Physical Activity Initiative Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Curling Club 10,000.00             Club Operations Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government Under $10,000 (2 Grants) 9,896.16               Nunavut Leader's Forum Grant Municipal Government
Businesses Under $10,000 (5 Grants) 9,083.34               Kitikmeot Mayors Meeting Grant Business
Individual Under $10,000 5,000.00               Sports and Recreation Activities Grant Individual
Individual Under $10,000 (2 Grants) 4,500.00               Baffin Mayor's Forum (Translation) Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 7,506,180.07        

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Government (24 Contributions) 43,646,498.00      Municipal Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 7,870,335.00        Municipal Water Sewer Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (24 Contributions) 2,512,080.00        Mobile Equipment Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Training Organization 1,953,000.00        Deliver Training to Municipalities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Association of Municipalities Insurance Exchange 850,000.00           Municipalities Insurance Exchange Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Detailed Tables of Grants and Contributions

The following tables list the 2015-16 Grants and Contributions by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  A summary of total Grants and Contributions in 2015-16 to territorial 
corporations and municipal governments follow the detailed tables.
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Municipal Government (14 Contributions) 629,148.00           Municipal Liaison Officer Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 451,096.00           Community Maintenance Agreement Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 381,716.82           Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 250,000.00           Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Association of Municipalities 209,676.80           Offset Operating costs Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 204,000.00           Deliver Courses in Computer Studies Contribution Territorial Corporation
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 158,145.39           Municipal Search and Rescue Satellite Phones Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 100,000.00           Kipsigak Arena Modifications Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 100,000.00           Summer Games Host Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 85,284.02             Sewage Clean up costs Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (23 Contributions) 81,696.75             Water and Sewer Services Subsidy Program Development Contribution Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 80,000.00             Aquatic Centre Filtration Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 70,000.00             New Zamboni Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 66,923.90             Municipal Funding Program Review Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kimmirut 61,766.00             Community Maintenance Agreement Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 57,500.00             Municipal Funding Program Increase Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 56,666.67             Municipal Funding Program Increase (Fire Hall) Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 53,333.33             Municipal Funding Program Increase (New Office) Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 50,000.00             Arviat Sports Park Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 50,000.00             Wellness Centre Renovations Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Speed Skating 47,500.00             Training - Arctic X Games Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 40,000.00             Municipal Funding Program Review Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Resolute Bay 29,796.19             Fire Truck Repair Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 25,000.00             Youth Centre Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 20,000.00             Igloolik Skills Proposal Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 20,000.00             Sanikiluaq Arena Boards Replacement Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 17,072.75             New Municipality Name  - Update Stationary Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 15,792.43             Support for Nunavut Emergency Management Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 15,000.00             NWT Waste Water Association - Annual Conference Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 15,000.00             Municipality's Deficit Recovery Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 15,000.00             Interim Senior Administrative Officer Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 14,307.00             Translation Equipment Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (17 Contributions) 10,400.00             Municipalities Fire Chief Reports Contribution Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 10,000.00             Pool and Waterfront Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 10,000.00             Swimming Pool Operations Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 10,000.00             Swimming Pool Operations Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 7,549.03               Lifeguard Project Contribution Municipal Government
DEA -Contribution Under $10,000 (7 Contributions) 7,000.00               Fire Prevention Contest Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Naujaat 5,000.00               Community Name Change Celebration Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub Total 60,363,284.08      

Total 67,869,464.15      

Culture and Heritage (CH)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Government Under $10,000 (23 Grants) 127,223.20           Elders Youth and Other Cultural Activities Grant Municipal Government
Individuals Under $10,000 (25 Grants) 100,418.00           Elders Youth and Other Cultural Activities Grant Individual
Non-Profit Organization Under $10,000 (10 Grants) 54,200.00             Elders Youth and Other Cultural Activities Grant Non-Profit Organization
Alianait Entertainment Group 15,000.00             Alianait Arts Festival 2015/16 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Association des Francophones 15,000.00             Radio Communautaire Grant Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00             Inuit Knowledge Book Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Community Tukisigiarvik Society 15,000.00             Nunamiut Care Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 15,000.00             Inuinnait Online: Increasing Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Clyde River 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Coral Harbour 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 15,000.00             The Return of the Sun Festival Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kimmirut 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Nakoolak, Margurite 15,000.00             Uqsausirmi Akurujjiniq/Uqausili Grant Individual
Ningeongan, Johnny 15,000.00             Culture and Heritage Enhancement Grant Individual
Ovayok Broadcasting Society 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Non-Profit Organization
Taloyoak Radio Committee 15,000.00             Community Radio Station Grant Non-Profit Organization
Kigutikakjuk, Olayuk 14,995.00             Uqquksausirniq Angunasuktinut Grant Individual
Artcirq 14,900.00             The Arctic Circus Training Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
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Pond Inlet Library and Archives 14,722.00             Inuktitut Publications Grant Non-Profit Organization
Aqqiaruq, David 14,500.00             Aqqiarut Outfitting Grant Individual
Netser, Myra 14,500.00             Seal Skin and Leather Parka Sewing Class Grant Individual
Tapardjuk, Louis Sr 14,000.00             Pilimmaksarniq Grant Individual
Webster, Deborah 14,000.00             In Our Own Words: Voice of RCMP Grant Individual
Akavak, Myna 13,700.00             Sewing Group Kimmirut Grant Individual
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society 13,200.00             Youth Fishing Trip Grant Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Inuit Association 12,500.00             National Inuit Youth Council Summit 2015 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Massit Elders Committee 12,500.00             Elders Gathering Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 12,500.00             Evening Sewing Classes Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 12,000.00             Pitquhinikkut Ilihautiniq Elder Grant Municipal Government
Ningeocheak, Kupapik 12,000.00             Coral Harbour Suicide Prevention Grant Individual
Emikowt, Jonathan 11,000.00             Widow and Youth Without Hunting Gear Trip Grant Individual
Padluq, Jeannie 11,000.00             Seal Skin Parka Making Project Grant Individual
Toonik Tyme Society 10,290.00             Toonik Tyme 50th Ceremony Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 10,256.00             Inuit Language Implementation Fund Grant Municipal Government
Netser, Jackie 10,100.00             Qamutik Project Grant Individual
Inuit Heritage Trust 10,000.00             Fly-in Conservator Visit Grant Non-Profit Organization
Ishulutak, Lasaloosie 10,000.00             Inuit Traditional Culture Grant Individual
Kilabuk, Jennifer 10,000.00             Inuit Traditional Roots Land Grant Individual
Kinguvaashaliuqtut 10,000.00             Inuit Values on Land/Plants Grant Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk Youth Committee 10,000.00             Youth Summer Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 10,000.00             Tuukaq Society (Elders Committee) Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kimmirut 10,000.00             Seasonal Outing Youth Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 10,000.00             Youth Drum Making/Dancing Work Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 10,000.00             Four Season Project Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Youth LEAP 10,000.00             The Qajaqtuaq Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
Willie, Irene 10,000.00             Nunavut Quest Dog Team Race Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 949,504.20           

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Inuit Uqausinginnik Taiguusiliuqtiit 2,144,857.98        Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 200,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Municipal Training 200,000.00           Language Training Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Association des Franchophone du Nunavut 99,000.00             Franco-Centre Renovation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
TV Nunavut Educational Broadcast Society 80,000.00             TV NU Educational Broadcast Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality Of Pond Inlet 76,715.00             Rebecca P. Idlout Community Library Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisaqsivik Society 75,000.00             Inuit Societal Values Clyde River Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Community Tukisigiarvik Society 75,000.00             Illiqusittigut Makigiarniq Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 70,000.00             Kitikmeot Regional Radio Service Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Inuit Association 70,000.00             Pijunnaqsiniq Cultural Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Independent Television Network 70,000.00             Kinguvaaqssat-The Future Generation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 69,000.00             Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 69,000.00             Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Nattilik Heritage Society 69,000.00             Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunatta Sunakkutaangit 62,950.00             Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 62,000.00             John Ayaruaq Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 61,000.00             Nunavut Media Arts Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 60,000.00             Inuit Language Promotion and Protection Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 60,000.00             Huggullaaruttipta Ingiugnia Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 58,464.80             Inuit Language Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 58,000.00             Inuit Film and Video Archive Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 51,513.00             May Hakongak Library and Cultural Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arviat District Education Authority 50,000.00             Donald Suluk Library Contribution Statutory Body
Pond Inlet Library and Archives 50,000.00             Registered Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Cape Dorset District Education Authority 45,287.00             Cape Dorset Public Library Contribution Statutory Body
Wunderman, Eva 45,000.00             Edna's Bloodline Documentary Film Contribution Individual
Municipality of Igloolik 42,000.00             Amittuk Library Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisaqsivik Society 41,500.00             Clyde River Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Baker Lake 41,000.00             Inuit Heritage Centre Contribution Municipal Government
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 40,700.00             Library Service Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Baker Lake District Education Authority 40,500.00             Thomas Taparti Library Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Pangnirtung 40,500.00             Qimiruvik Library Contribution Municipal Government
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 40,000.00             Qanuq Isumavi: 2015-16 Season Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 40,000.00             Kitikmeot Men's Hunting Stories Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 38,500.00             Kugluktuk Youth Centre Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 37,000.00             Paddling Home: Returning a Traditional Kayak to Heritage Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Bilingual Education 35,000.00             How Nivi Got Her Name:Inuktituk Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Bilingual Education 35,000.00             Nunavut Birthday Party Inuktituk Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Bilingual Education 34,000.00             Kamik 3: Inuktitut Children's Book Sequence Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kimmirut 33,755.00             Community Wellness Program Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 30,000.00             Heritage Facilities Improvement Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 30,000.00             Culture Programming Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Tagalik, Shirley 30,000.00             Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit Contribution Individual
Municipality of Igloolik 29,220.00             Igloolik Ikajurasuartiit Elder Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 25,300.00             A Gathering for the Entire Community Contribution Municipal Government
Alianait Entertainment Group 25,000.00             Alianait Arts Festival and Concert Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 25,000.00             Northern Lights Arts and Culture Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 25,000.00             Nunavut Trade Show Conference Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Great Northern Arts Festival 25,000.00             Connected: Sharing the Past Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 25,000.00             Qanurli 4.5 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Heritage Trust 25,000.00             Culture Heritage Interpretation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 25,000.00             Iqaluit Annual Summer Music Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 25,000.00             TV Language Program Content Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Inuit Association 25,000.00             Kivalliq Art therapy Workshop Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Looee, Arreak 25,000.00             Production of 12 CDs in Inuktitut Contribution Individual
Municipality of Coral Harbour 25,000.00             Kamik Making Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 25,000.00             Nunavut Arts Festival Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Bilingual Education 25,000.00             Inuktitut Songbook Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qaggiavuut!Nunavut Society for Performing Arts Centre 25,000.00             Arctic Stories Ancient and New Contribution Non-Profit Organization
The Pinnguaq Society 25,000.00             Inuktitut Typing Software Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qaujigiartiit Arctic Health 24,750.00             Inunnguiniq: Child Development Guide Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pang Fest 24,000.00             Pang Music Fest 2015 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 23,600.00             Nettilingmiutut Traditional Sewing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 23,000.00             Copper Inuit Sewing Skills Contribution Non-Profit Organization
The Pinnguaq Society 23,000.00             Innuktitut Video Game Localization Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Unaaq Cultural Society 23,000.00             2015 Inuktitut Language Material Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Unaaq Cultural Society 23,000.00             2015 Inuktitut Children's Album Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Heritage Trust 20,000.00             Naujaat/Hall Beach Talurruaq Follow Up Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 20,000.00             Elders Gathering Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00             Promoting Nunavummiut Experience Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 20,000.00             Seal Hunting Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 20,000.00             Walrus Hunting Project 2015 Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Independent Television Network 20,000.00             Amitturmiut People of Ammittuq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qilautimiut Society 20,000.00             Makkutut Mataitit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavummi Disabilities Makinnasuaqitt Society 19,946.66             Learning About Our Elders Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Matthews, Robert 18,500.00             Kimmirut Music Initiative Contribution Individual
Municipality of Kimmirut 18,425.00             Maintaining Inuit Societal Values Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisaqsivik Society 18,000.00             Elders Shack Repair Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 18,000.00             Traditional Inuit and Modern Cooking Contribution Municipal Government
Association des Franchophone du Nunavut 15,000.00             Les Recontres Musicals 15-16 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Carleton, Steven 15,000.00             The Arctic Hope Contribution Individual
Fournier, Christian 15,000.00             Nallua The Film : Linking the Past and Future Contribution Individual
Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00             Sewing Outdoor Clothing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00             Sulugaaq Summer Fishing 2015 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 15,000.00             Keeping Our Culture and Children Warm Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 15,000.00             Elders and Youth Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 15,000.00             Angujariornirq (First Catch) Contribution Municipal Government
Northern Youth Abroad 15,000.00             International Trades Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Northern Youth Abroad 15,000.00             Northern Youth Abroad Canadian Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pairijait Tiguminik 15,000.00             Tammativvik Teachable Moments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pikuyak, Sheba 15,000.00             Bilingualism-Awareness Not Mix Contribution Individual
Porter, Andrew 15,000.00             Importance of Dogs Inuit Way of Life Contribution Individual
Jordan, Mucpah 14,173.66             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Individual
Municipality of Cape Dorset 13,800.00             Scrap Booking Tradition and Modern Picture with Elders and Youth Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 13,537.02             Elders Storytelling Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 12,000.00             Craft Time for Kids - afterschool program Contribution Municipal Government
Fairchild-Taylor, Gwenna 11,900.00             Promoting Self Esteem Through Teaching Music to Youth Contribution Individual
Municipality of Cape Dorset 10,600.00             Carving For Kids Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 10,598.00             Renovation and Repair of Baker Lake Heritage Center Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 10,256.00             Inuit Language Implementation Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Mavis, Elias Adjun 10,065.71             Professional Recording of Fiddle Music Contribution Individual
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 10,000.00             Nunavut Media Arts Centre Grand Opening Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugaaruk 10,000.00             Restoration of Kugaaruk Church Contribution Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 9,000.00               Mukkuttukkuvik Youth Centre Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arctic Bay 8,174.36               Inuit Language Implementation Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 7,200.00               Inuit Language Implementation Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 6,260.00               Inuit Language Implementation Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Kilabuk, Becky 5,500.00               Throat Singing and Youth Tour Contribution Individual
Municipality of Arviat 3,850.00               Healthy Choices - Inuit Societal Values taught by Elders Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 3,607.73               Inuit Language Implementation Fund Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 5,853,506.92        

Total 6,803,011.12        
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Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 4,461,352.91        Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Development Corporation 3,358,000.00        Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Tourism 3,085,000.00        Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 1,101,000.00        Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 600,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kivalliq Mine Training Society 590,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 475,179.80           Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Baffin Business Development 450,000.00           Business Development Centers Contribution Non-profit Organization
Receiver General for Canada 450,000.00           Geoscience Office Contribution Federal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 400,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kitikmeot Community Futures 300,000.00           Business Development Centers Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kivalliq Business Development 300,000.00           Business Development Centers Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Broadband Development Corporation 300,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Arctic Haven Wilderness Lodge 250,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Arctic UAV Inc 250,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 250,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Arctic Bay 250,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Coral Harbour 225,000.00           Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 225,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 223,878.24           Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 193,704.50           Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Alianait Entertainment Group 150,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 144,454.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 125,000.00           Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
NWT and Nunavut Chamber of Commerce 125,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Arctic Fishery Alliance 117,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 101,000.00           Anchoring Tourism Contribution Municipal Government
Individuals Under $10,000 (50 Contributions) 89,386.18             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Individual
Baffin Business Development 89,000.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Individual Under $10,000 (20 Contributions) 85,795.45             Nunavut Prospectors Assistance Program Contribution Individual
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 84,750.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Individuals Under $10,000 (31 Contributions) 81,577.20             Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Municipality of Arctic Bay 80,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 80,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 80,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 80,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation 76,381.00             Nunavut Mine Training Fund Contribution Business
Actua 75,000.00             Youth Science Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 75,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 75,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 70,900.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Pangnirtung 70,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Whale Cove 70,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Non-profit Organizations Under $10,000 (20 Contributions) 66,191.44             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-profit Organization
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 65,000.00             Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 55,000.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 55,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Businesses Under $10,000 (14 Contributions) 54,888.60             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Qaggiavuut!Nunavut Society for Performing Arts Centre 53,550.00             Arctic Performing Arts Summit Contribution Business
Municipality of Clyde River 50,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 50,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nattilik Heritage Society 50,000.00             Develop and Implement Cultural Experience for Tourists Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Community Futures 50,000.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 50,000.00             Community Economic Development Officers Training Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Forum 50,000.00             Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Mining Symposium 50,000.00             Nunavut Mining Symposium Contribution Non-profit Organization
Winnipeg Art Gallery 50,000.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 49,145.00             Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kivalliq Trade Show Society 48,369.03             Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 48,115.00             Nunavut Mine Training Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 48,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Corporation 47,238.20             Nunavut Mine Training Fund Contribution Non-profit Organization
Sanikiluaq Development Corporation 46,273.66             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Nunavut Economic Forum 44,796.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 40,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 39,000.00             Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Inuit Heritage Trust 35,179.49             Heritage Implementation Contribution Non-profit Organization
The Jerry Cans 35,000.00             International Tour Contribution Business
Municipality of Igloolik 32,579.48             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Pangnirtung Fisheries Limited 32,077.00             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 31,860.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
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Municipality of Naujaat 31,734.40             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Non-profit Organizations Under $10,000 (5 Contributions) 30,367.20             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 30,000.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kugluktuk Angoniatit Association 30,000.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Baker Lake 30,000.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 30,000.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 29,970.63             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Kurtairojuark Hunters and Trappers Association 29,350.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 28,579.38             Small Business Support Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kivalliq Mine Training Society 28,266.00             Mine Training Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 27,994.92             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-profit Organization
Ikajuqtigiit 26,755.69             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kivalliq Inuit Association 25,802.92             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-profit Organization
Igloolik Cooperative  25,000.00             Kiss the Earth 2016 Contribution Business
Nanook   Karen 25,000.00             Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Clark   Geoffrey 24,998.00             Small Business Support Contribution Individual
DnV Photo (David Ho) 24,709.91             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Hall Beach 24,000.00             Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Brewing Company  22,565.62             Small Business Support Contribution Business
NunaVet Animal Hospital 22,500.00             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kivalliq Science Educators 22,000.00             Youth Science Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 21,500.00             Nunavut Artworks for Display at Benneton Foundation Contribution Non-profit Organization
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 20,765.00             Showcasing Nunavut Artists at Norther Lights Cultural Pavilion Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Coral Harbour 20,000.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Clyde River Hunters and Trappers Association 19,266.96             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
NWT and Nunavut Construction 19,100.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
TV Nunavut Educational Broadcast Society 18,637.50             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Rankin Inlet Fitness Society 18,307.41             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Arctic Bay 17,737.05             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Municipal Government
West Baffin Eskimo Co op  17,272.57             Cape Dorset Legacy Project Contribution Business
Dalhousie University 16,500.00             Nunavut Mine Training Fund Contribution Non-profit Organization
Alivaktuk Outfitting  15,057.45             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Baker Lake 15,054.28             Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Alianait Arts Festival 15,000.00             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kitikmeot Community Futures 15,000.00             Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Literacy Council 15,000.00             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-profit Organization
Palituq,  Levi 14,957.93             Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Nattilik Heritage Society 14,772.87             Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 14,478.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
McBain Camera  13,514.56             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Anderson Myste 13,202.63             Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Iqaluit Chiropractic Clinic 12,500.00             Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Whale Cove 11,985.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Inuit Ilagiit Society 11,473.41             Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 11,200.00             Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Pangnirtung 11,039.03             Small Business Support Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 10,944.85             Small Business Support Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arctic Bay 10,400.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Hall Beach Hunters and Trappers Association 10,000.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 10,000.00             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 10,000.00             Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Arviat 10,000.00             Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 10,000.00             Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 8,300.66               Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Clyde River 7,469.61               Small Business Support Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kimmirut 6,718.55               Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Tourism 5,303.72               Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 5,000.00               Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arctic Bay 2,854.02               Small Business Support Contribution Municipal Government
Jessie Oonark Ltd. 1,592.71               Small Business Support Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 22,162,122.62      

Total 22,162,122.62      

Education (EDU)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

DEA - Grant Under $10,000 (27 Grants) 27,000.00             Education Week Grant Statutory Body
The Learning Partnership 3,000.00               Outstanding Principals Award Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 30,000.00             
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Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Teachers' Association 3,090,045.87        Professional Improvement Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 2,106,613.00        Nunavut Teacher Education Program Literacy Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Iqaluit District Education Authority 1,303,799.94        District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Arviat District Education Authority 1,004,939.00        District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 828,876.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Baker Lake District Education Authority 747,030.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authorities 665,000.00           Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet District Education Authority 619,587.95           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Igloolik District Education Authority 610,785.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority 581,503.38           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 580,040.25           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 560,736.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Cape Dorset District Education Authority 523,159.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Taloyoak District Education Authority 479,469.96           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Repulse Bay District Education Authority 452,914.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Coral Harbour District Education Authority 437,322.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Kugaaruk District Education Authority 434,641.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Pangnirtung District Education Authority 428,627.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 416,831.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Clyde River District Education Authority 337,792.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Commission Scolaire Francophone du Nunavut 337,076.07           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Arctic Bay District Education Authority 329,256.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Hall Beach District Education Authority 308,637.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Canadian Red Cross 256,710.00           Respect Safer Community Implementation Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 213,134.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Whale Cove District Education Authority 201,747.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Shared Care Child Care 195,603.48           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kimmirut District Education Authority 192,395.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Qikiqtarjuaq District Education Authority 177,671.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Cambridge Bay Childcare Society 169,296.12           Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Literacy Council 167,500.00           Literacy Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Community Access Program 165,000.00           Community Access Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Frontier College 150,000.00           Literacy Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Resolute Bay District Education Authority 145,387.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Grise Fiord District Education Authority 134,458.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 128,916.17           Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University of Prince Edward Island 127,301.00           Certificate in Educational Leadership in Nunavut Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aakuluk Daycare 122,489.51           Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kataujaq Society Daycare 117,587.65           Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Najuqsivik Daycare 115,023.46           Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Northern Youth Abroad 100,000.00           Northern Youth Abroad Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
First Steps Daycare Centre 98,746.31             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baker Lake Daycare Centre 97,745.20             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ajajaa Pairivik Society 90,937.77             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
National Arts Centre 89,840.42             Music Alive Program in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 88,025.16             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inniitait Society Daycare 80,137.59             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Siqiniq Daycare 76,466.72             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saipaaqivik Daycare 75,665.33             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kids on the Beach Daycare 73,574.36             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kimmirut Pairivik Day Care 72,853.86             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Apex District Education Authority 67,843.00             District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Naurainnuk Daycare 66,695.73             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kakayak Daycare 65,221.57             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Mianiqsivik Pairivik Daycare 64,999.07             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 64,570.13             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Illaliuvik DayCare 59,537.00             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tasiuqtiqiit Hand in Hand Main 54,006.22             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 52,773.93             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 52,319.40             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Day Care 48,064.93             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 43,440.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 42,378.32             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CPE Les Petits Nanooks 41,348.42             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Science Educators 40,000.00             Science Fair Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Centre de la Petite Enfance 40,000.00             Security and Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 39,102.72             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pairivik Childcare Society 23,387.57             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Hall Beach 22,574.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 22,212.75             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Nasivvik High School Daycare 20,145.78             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Parents and Tots 17,800.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Young Parent Stay Learning (16 contributions) 17,743.29             Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Individual
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Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 14,604.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Shared Care Preschool 13,453.44             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluralaaq Pairivik 9,834.08               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Joamie After School Program 6,212.44               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Centennial Library 3,000.00               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College Daycare 2,573.57               Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 21,924,734.89      

Total 21,954,734.89      

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Canadian Red Cross 25,000.00             Nepal Disaster Grant Non-Profit Organization
Canadian Red Cross 25,000.00             Syrian Relief Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 50,000.00             

Inuit Circumpolar Council 90,000.00             Inuit Circumpolar Council Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kamatsiaqtut Help Line 75,000.00             CASP Conference 2016 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 165,000.00           

Total 215,000.00           

Environment (ENV)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals Under $10,000 (5 Grants) 39,515.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
Fur Harvester's Auction Inc. 25,000.00             Fur Price Program Grant Business
Individuals Under $10,000 (2 Grants) 18,232.67             Fur Price Program Grant Individual
Spendor Fur Processing Inc. 17,717.00             Fur Price Program Grant Business
Individuals Under $10,000 (4 Grants) 4,450.00               Wildlife Damage Compensation Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 104,914.67           

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Wildlife Management Board 317,000.00           Hunters and Trappers Organizations Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Wildlife Management Board 223,000.00           Regional Widllife Organizations Core funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat 151,000.00           Funding For Outpost Camps in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 150,000.00           Nunavut Fisheries Training Partnership Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 140,000.00           Eastern Arctic Marine Multi-Species Survey Contribution Federal Government
Pangnirtung Fisheries Limited 83,070.25             Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Business
University of Windsor 58,000.00             Winter Acoustic Monitoring Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Foods Limited 53,840.07             Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Arctic Fishery Alliance 48,821.64             Fisheries Research Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 44,016.75             Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Mittimatalik Hunters and Trappers Association 39,766.00             Research project Mary River Mining Shipping Route Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Foods Limited 30,000.00             Rebuild Commercial Fishing Weir Contribution Territorial Corporation
Beverly  and Qamanirjuaq Management Board 25,000.00             Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Wildlife Management Board 25,000.00             Caribou Habitat Workshop Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Queen's University 25,000.00             Towards a Sustainable Fishery for Nunavummiut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Students on Ice Foundation 25,000.00             Students on Ice Expedition Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kangiqliniq Hunters and Trappers Association 24,750.00             Kivalliq Habitat Research Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 20,800.00             Inshore Greenland Halibut populations Contribution Federal Government
University of Manitoba 20,000.00             Ringed Seal Abundance/Cycles Inferred from Genetics Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 19,800.00             Coastal Resource Inventory Contribution Territorial Corporation
Taloyoak Hunters and Trappers Organization 17,225.00             Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven Hunters and Trappers Association 16,250.00             Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Amaruq Hunters and Trappers Association 16,032.50             Training camp at Okalik Lake in support of Exploratory Char Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 15,643.32             Assist Designers Related to Sealskin and Promotion Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University of Saskatchewan 15,000.00             Support Wildlife Health Assessment Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals Under $10,000 (4 Contributions) 14,242.00             Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Individual
Fur Institute of Canada  13,000.00             Annual Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Pond Inlet 12,759.00             Nunavut Coastal Resource Inventory Contribution Municipal Government
University of Manitoba 10,297.68             Ringed seal IQ knowledge study Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 10,000.00             Nunavut Tourism Attend Sport Fishing Tradeshow Contribution Non-Profit Organization
York Factory Resource Management Board 10,000.00             Polar Bear Aerial Survey Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Glenn Williams 9,204.05               Shrimp and Whelk Test Fishery Proposal Frobisher Bay Contribution Individual
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Nunavut Country Food 9,072.93               Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Business
Ilisaqsivik Society 9,020.00               Sealskin Cleaning workshop in Clyde River Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baker Lake Hunters and Trappers Association 7,100.00               Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Issatik Hunters and Trappers Association 7,100.00               Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 5,500.00               Developing New Whitefish Products Contribution Territorial Corporation
Beverly  and Qamanirjuaq Management Board 5,000.00               Scientific Rationale of Caribou Calving Grounds Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Taloyoak Hunters and Trappers Organization 4,500.00               Wildlife Damage and Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aaju Peter 4,259.16               Celebration of the seal event Contribution Individual
Tyler Harbridge 1,200.00               Wildlife Damage and Prevention Program Contribution Individual
Colin Adjun 650.00                  Kimikgoak River Fish habitat Reclamation Program Contribution Individual
Eric Landon 350.00                  Wildlife Damage Prevention Contribution Individual

Contributions Sub Total 1,737,270.35        

Total 1,842,185.02        

Family Services (FS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Students 5,011,473.53        Financial Assistance for Nunavut Students Grant Individuals
Tungasuvvingat Inuit 6,895.94               Social Advocacy Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 5,018,369.47        

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals 35,521,339.65      Social Assistance Payments Contribution Individuals
Nunavut Seniors 1,363,350.00        Senior Supplementary Benefits Contribution Individuals
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 1,262,483.74        Qimaavik Transition House Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pairijait Tigumivik 1,045,000.00        Elders Home Facility Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugaaruk 618,098.61           Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 510,836.92           Training for Marine Sector Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Uquutaq Society 377,100.00           Men's Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 357,260.00           Women's Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Seniors 315,656.73           Senior Fuel Subsidy Contribution Individuals
Nunavut Arctic College 314,435.48           Training program for Income Assistance (G.R.E.A.T) Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 302,000.00           Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 269,064.30           Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Municipal Government
Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women 250,000.00           Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 200,000.00           Sivummut House- Women's Homeless Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Sivuniksavut 157,500.00           Nunavut Sivuniksavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilinniapaa Campus 130,377.50           Program for Persons with Disabilities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals 126,614.63           Daycare User Subsidies Contribution Individuals
Inspire Nunavut 111,600.00           Training for Entrepreneurship Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Grise Fiord 100,772.26           Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavummi Disabilities 100,000.00           Disabilities Awareness for Disabled Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 89,343.00             St. Michaels Safe Shelter Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavummi Disabilities 66,276.07             Training program for Persons with Disabilities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kamatsiaqtut Help Line 50,000.00             Kamatsiaqtut Nunavut Help Line Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Resolute Bay 48,437.13             Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Rick Hansen Foundation 20,000.00             Support Individuals with Mobility Impairment Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ben Calf Robe Society 15,000.00             Support for Apprentices Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 43,722,546.02      

Total 48,740,915.49      

Finance (FIN)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals Under $1,000 500.00                  Homeowner Fuel Rebate Contribution Individuals

Grants Sub Total 500.00                  
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Qulliq Energy Corporation 10,171,539.54      Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Residential Contribution Territorial Corporation
Individual Nunavummiut with Children 1,779,052.63        Nunavut Child Benefit Contribution Individuals
Businesses Under $10,000 (19 Contributions) 66,816.30             Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Business
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd 3,802.23               Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kiluk Limited 2,801.84               Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 12,024,012.54      

Total 12,024,512.54      

Health (HEA)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (26 Grants) 260,000.00           Public Health Strategy Grant Municipal Government
Individuals Under $10,000 (33 Grants) 82,500.00             Nurse Bursary Grant Individuals
Individuals Under $10,000 (5 Grants) 15,000.00             Queen Elizabeth II Scholarships Grant Individuals

Grants Sub Total 357,500.00           

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society 101,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 175,626.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 182,954.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 110,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 102,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Mianiqsijit Society 246,694.48           Counselling for Persons Affected by Family Violence - Baker Lake Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Isaksimagit Inuusirmi Kataujjiqatigiit (Embrace Life Council) 167,263.95            Mental Health and Addictions Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 121,000.00           Youth Outreach Coordinator Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 1,206,538.43        

Total 1,564,038.43        

Justice (JUS)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Legal Services Board 9,186,119.87        Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Maliiganik Tukisiiniakvik 1,500,000.00        Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Governments (19 Contributions) 1,387,503.70        Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
Human Rights Tribunal 585,476.10           Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Keewatin Legal Services Centre 528,578.13           Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 511,843.20           Spousal Abuse/Victim Service Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Law Centre 503,302.00           Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 359,263.70           Community Justice Outreach Worker Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tukisigiarvik Society 16,617.00             Community Justice Programs Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Total Contributions 14,578,703.70      

Total 14,578,703.70      

Nunavut Arctic College (NAC)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Arctic College 32,625,000.00 Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 32,625,000.00      

Total 32,625,000.00      

Nunavut Housing Corporation (NHC)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Housing Corporation 192,098,000.00    Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 192,098,000.00    

Total 192,098,000.00    

Grand Total 422,477,687.96    
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 192,098            1 192,098            1

Nunavut Arctic College - - 35,250              4 35,250              4

Qulliq Energy Corporation - - 10,172              1 10,172              1

Nunavut Development Corporation - - 3,549                10 3,549                10

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 629                   2 629                   2

Total - - 241,698$          18 241,698$          18

Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 19                   3 2,663                20 2,682                23

Arviat, Municipality of 46                   3 3,927                23 3,973                26

Baker Lake, Municipality of 35                   3 3,104                17 3,139                20

Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 17                   3 3,392                20 3,409                23

Cape Dorset, Municipality of 53                   6 3,004                19 3,057                25

Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 25                   2 2,230                16 2,255                18

Clyde River, Municipality of 27                   3 1,919                15 1,946                18

Coral Harbour, Municipality of 25                   2 2,795                16 2,820                18

Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 15                   2 3,098                16 3,113                18

Grise Fiord, Municipality of 10                   1 1,668                14 1,678                15

Hall Beach, Municipality of 48                   7 1,873                18 1,921                25

Igloolik, Municipality of 65                   10 3,057                24 3,122                34

Iqaluit, City of 4,204              9 3,625                15 7,829                24

Kimmirut, Municipality of 41                   5 2,066                16 2,107                21

Kugaaruk, Municipality of 17                   2 3,052                20 3,069                22

Kugluktuk, Municipality of 48                   5 3,136                19 3,184                24

Pangnirtung, Municipality of 66                   7 2,216                20 2,282                27

Pond Inlet, Municipality of 36                   4 3,576                17 3,612                21

Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 32                   4 3,268                19 3,300                23

Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 25                   4 2,300                16 2,325                20

Repulse Bay, Municipality of 10                   1 3,076                13 3,086                14

Resolute Bay, Municipality of 18                   3 2,213                15 2,231                18

Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 70                   10 2,324                18 2,394                28

Taloyoak, Municipality of 13                   2 2,666                16 2,679                18

Whale Cove, Municipality of 10                   1 2,123                15 2,133                16

Total 4,975$            102 68,371$            437 73,346$            539

Territorial Corporations Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Municipal Governments Summary
Grants Contributions Total
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